PUBLIC NOTICE - Notice Is Hereby Given That the Tangipahoa Parish Council Will Meet in **Regular Session** on Monday, September 28, 2020 Immediately Following the Public Hearing Held At 5:30 PM At Tangipahoa Parish Government Building, 206 East Mulberry Street, Amite, Louisiana, contact number (985) 748-3211

<u>PUBLIC HEARING</u> - Notice Is Hereby Given That a Public Hearing Will Be Held by The Tangipahoa Parish Council on Monday, September 28, 2020 at 5:30 PM At Tangipahoa Parish Government Building, 206 East Mulberry Street, Amite, Louisiana, contact number (985)748-3211, on the following:

- -T.P. Ordinance No. 20-39- An Ordinance declaring that a certain property expropriated by Ordinance No. 99-11 is no longer needed for valid public purpose(s) and is therefore no longer expropriated and is again designated as adjudicated property
- -T.P. Ordinance No. 20-40- An ordinance placing 25 MPH speed limit signs on Stilley Road in District No. 2 in Tangipahoa Parish in accordance with Chapter 20 streets, roads, sidewalks and drainage- Article I, in General- Section 20
- -T.P. Ordinance No. 20-41- An ordinance to grant a variance to TP Ordinance No. 20-19- allowing the administrative approval of 110' of frontage on East Domiano Lane and an existing 35' servitude for two lots, each being .5 acres for Bridget D. Barnes at 17062 East Domiano Lane, in Hammond, Louisiana 70401 in District No. 5
- -T.P. Ordinance No. 20-42- An ordinance to amend, reenact, and extend T.P. Ordinance No. 20-25 to place an additional moratorium on the consideration and/or preliminary approval through the Planning Commission of any new residential subdivisions with over 8 lots and special use residential commercial developments for a period of 60 days within Tangipahoa Parish South of Interstate 12

Tangipahoa Parish Council
Tangipahoa Parish Government Building
206 East Mulberry Street, Amite, LA 70422
Regular Meeting Immediately Following Public Hearing
September 28, 2020

CALL TO ORDER

INVOCATION

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE (All Veterans and active military, please render the proper salute)

ROLL CALL

CELL PHONES - Please Mute or Turn Off

ADOPTION OF MINUTES- Regular meeting dated September 14, 2020

PUBLIC INPUT - Anyone Wishing to Address Agenda Items Which Were Not on Public Hearing

PARISH PRESIDENT'S REPORT

- 1. Approval of Bid- Tangipahoa Parish Library Kentwood Branch Construction
- 2. Approval to Seek Bids for a Used Rolloff Truck
- 3. Approval to Purchase- Eight (8) Tractors and Cutters
- 4. Proclamation National Disability Employment Awareness Month
- 5. Financial Report

REGULAR BUSINESS

- 6. TPC Acting as Board of Review for 2020
- 7. Audit Report Presentation- James, Lambert, Riggs & Associates, Inc.
- 8. Presentation- Methodist Children's Home
- 9. Adoption of T.P. Ordinance No. 20-39- An Ordinance declaring that a certain property expropriated by Ordinance No. 99-11 is no longer needed for valid public purpose(s) and is therefore no longer expropriated and is again designated as adjudicated property
- 10. Adoption of T.P. Ordinance No. 20-40- An ordinance placing 25 MPH speed limit signs on Stilley Road in District No. 2 in Tangipahoa Parish in accordance with Chapter 20 streets, roads, sidewalks and drainage- Article I, in General- Section 20
- 11. Adoption of T.P. Ordinance No. 20-41- An ordinance to grant a variance to TP Ordinance No. 20-19- allowing the administrative approval of 110' of frontage on East Domiano Lane and an existing 35' servitude for two lots, each being .5 acres for Bridget D. Barnes at 17062 East Domiano Lane, in Hammond, Louisiana 70401 in District No. 5
- 12. Adoption of T.P. Ordinance No. 20-42- An ordinance to amend, reenact, and extend T.P. Ordinance No. 20-25 to place an additional moratorium on the consideration and/or preliminary approval through the Planning Commission of any new residential subdivisions with over 8 lots and special use residential commercial developments for a period of 60 days within Tangipahoa Parish South of Interstate 12

- 13. Introduction of T.P. Ordinance No. 20-43-An ordinance placing 25 MPH speed limit signs on Oak Hill Estates Road in District No. 2 in Tangipahoa Parish in accordance with Chapter 20 streets, roads, sidewalks and drainage- Article I, in General-Section 20
- 14. Introduction of T.P. Ordinance No. 20-44- An ordinance placing 35 MPH speed limit signs on Briar Patch Cemetery Road in District No. 4 in Tangipahoa Parish in accordance with Chapter 20 streets, roads, sidewalks and drainage- Article I, in General- Section 20
- 15. Introduction of T.P. Ordinance No. 20-45- An ordinance amending T.P. Ordinance No. 20-19 (Chapter 17)- Planning and Development
- 16. Adoption of T.P. Resolution No. R20-25-A Resolution Regarding National Bridge Inspection Standards
- 17. Adoption of T.P. Resolution No. R20-26-Declaring Tangipahoa Parish a Purple Heart Parish
- 18. Appoint/Re-Appoint Tangipahoa Voluntary Council on Aging
- 19. Appoint/Re-Appoint Tangipahoa Parish Planning Commission
- 20. Trick or Treat Hours 2020
- 21. Approval of 2021 Tangipahoa Parish Government Holiday Schedule
- 22. Approval of 2021 Tangipahoa Parish Council Meeting Schedule
- 23. Approval of Personnel Recommendations

BEER, WINE, AND LIQUOR PERMITS

DG Louisiana LLC / Dollar General Store #8871
 23261 Highway 190
 Robert, LA 70455
 Class B/Class A/B

LEGAL MATTERS

COUNCILMEN'S PRIVILEGES

ADJOURN

Kristen Pecararo Daily Star

Clerk of Council Please Publish September 24, 2020

Posted @ T.P. Gordon A. Burgess Governmental Building September 24, 2020

In Accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, If You Need Special Assistance, please contact <u>Kristen Pecararo</u> at <u>985-748-3211</u> describing the Assistance that is necessary.